BOARD AGENDA ITEM

January 28, 2020
SUBJECT:

Change Order Number 7 for the Graniteville Elementary Addition Project
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Change Order Number 7 for the Graniteville Elementary Addition from
RW Allen Construction, LLC is presented for your review and approval.
Add concrete sidewalk and canopy entrance to the School Food Service
department, repair erosion problems located at the drop off loop, Ascauga
Lake road entrance and Ascauga Lake road ditch corrections with rip rap.
The total amount needed is $89,668.00, this amount will come from Fund
5 Reserve Contingency account.

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

The contractor, RW Allen Construction, LLC has submitted a Change
Order Number 7 in the total amount of $89,668.00 and this amount is
reasonable.

RECOMMENDATION:

e Approve Change Order Number 7 for Graniteville Elementary
Addition project from RW Allen Construction, LLC in the amount of
$89,668.00 and this amount will be deducted from the Fund 5 Reserve
Contingency account.

PREPARED BY:

Shawn D. Foster
Kevin A. Chipman

B-1



